July 27, 2016

Van J. Martin

193 N. 2270 E.

St. George, UT 84790

Phone: 435.901.8788

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the matter of	}	Docket 16-098-01
Community Water Company LLC	}	Request for intervener Status
July 27, 2016		
Public Service Commission of Utah	1	
Fourth Floor Heber M Wells Bldg.		
160 E 300 S, Salt Lake City, UT 841	.11	

Subject: Petition to intervene in Adjudicative Proceeding Dockets No. 16-098-01

Commission Representative:

My name is Van J. Martin. I am submitting this signed Petition for myself so that I can be granted intervener status for the pending rate increase case for Community Water Company LLC Docket 16-098-01. I am the owner of a home in Park West Village located at 3935 Village Rim Rd which is serviced by the Community Water Company. I have been an owner on the system since 1975. I am a retired environmental planner and was for the last 28 years the water system operator and General Manager of the Summit Water Distribution Company. While there I helped negotiate the original service agreement between the Community Water Company and the Summit Water Distribution Company. I along with William Grenney and Art Brothers am a volunteer representing single family homeowners of Park West Village.

I am seeking intervener status so as to have access to all important water system information. It is my belief that having this information will enable us to aid in modifying the water company's structure so that it can be more responsive to and better serve all its end users.

I have read Rule R746-100-16 governing use of confidential information and have completed and

signed the Confidential Information Certificate for 16-098-01. This signed certificate is included

with the signed Petition to the Public Service Commission of Utah.

Please don't hesitate to give me a call if you have any questions regarding this petition. I can be

reached at 435.901.8788 (cell), or van.deepshade@gmail.com.

Respectfully,

/s/ Van J Martin

Van J. Martin

193 N. 2270 E.

St. George, UT 84790

Phone: 435.901.8788

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION CERTIFICATE IN DOCKET NO 16-098-01

I have reviewed the Public Service Commission of Utah Rule R746-100-16 with respect to the review and use of confidential information and agree to comply with the terms and conditions of said rule in Docket 16-098-01.

/s/ Van J	Martin
Signature	e
Van J Ma	artin
Name (T	ype or Print)
Retired	
Employe	r or Firm
St. Georg	ge, UT 84790
,	k West Village amily Homeowners
Party Re	presented
7/27/16	
Date Sigr	 ned

DOCKET NO 16-098-01

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below on 27 July, 2016 to the following:

By Electronic Mail

Justin Atwater (jatwater@tc-fc.com) Community Water Company, LLC Counsel for Community Water Company

Spencer White (swhite@replayresorts.com) Community Water Company, LLC

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov)

Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov)
Assistant Utah Attorneys General

Delivered by Mail:

Division of Public Utilities 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111